

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 6270/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2003 in SBCE 1st Appeal No. 1/1984 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

RAM KISHORE AGGARWAL (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and bringing Lrs. on record and c/delay in  
filing appl. for bringing LR's on record and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report ))

(Alongwith the record of C.A. No. 2647/2005)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on  
the SLP paperbook. Parties may

file additional documents, if any. Original record shall be requisit  
ioned.

The appellant shall expressly effect service  
on the respondents. Subject to the service

being completed tag with C.A. No. 2647/2005.

In the meantime, possession of the appella  
nts over the suit property shall remain

protected.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master