

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3837 OF 2005

RAM KISHORE AGGARWAL (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating order dt. 18.7.2005 and office report)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented by Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, learned
counsel for the respondents that when the notice was given to the learned counsel for the appellan
t,
he refused to accept Dasti service. He was not present at the earlier hearing. H
e is
also not present today.

We have perused the papers and heard the arguments

of Mr. Rao.

Interim orders passed by this Court on 18.7.2005 in C.A. 3837
of 2005 stands

vacated.

The Registry is directed to dispatch the entire original record

immediately to the lower court.

(A.D. Sharma)
Arora)

(Phoolan Wati

Court Master
er

Court Mast