

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3837 OF 2005

RAM KISHORE AGGARWAL (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 23.8.06)

Date: 14/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office has filed a default report. As per this report the respondent nos.3 to

36 have not been served because of non filing of process fee. In spite of issuance of

repeated notices to the counsel for the appellant, he has not t

aken care to file either the

process fee to serve respondent nos.3 to 36 or file affidavit
of service. Counsel for the

appellant is not present as well.

Post before the regular bench for formal order.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(KA

NWAL SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COU

RT MASTER