

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3837 OF 2005

RAM KISHORE AGGARWAL (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

(for formal order)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3837 OF 2005

RAM KISHORE AGGARWAL (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

GOPAL SARAN & ORS.

...

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

J.

.....

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

NEW DELHI,

DECEMBER 01, 2006.